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FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
Cathy L. Reece (005932)
Keith L. Hendricks (012750)
3003 N. Central Ave., Suite 2600
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
Telephone: (602) 916-5343
Facsimile: (602) 916-5543
Email: creece@fclaw.com

Attorneys for ML Manager LLC

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

In re

MORTGAGES LTD.,

Debtor.

Chapter 11

Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

ML Manager LLC, through its undersigned counsel, certifies that on April 5, 2011

it caused to be served by first class mail, postage prepaid and email, the Motion to Sell

Real Property (Docket No. 3145), and Notice of Hearing (Docket No. 3146) upon the

parties listed on the attached list of Pass Through Investors and emailed to the parties on

the Electronic Service List.

DATED: April 6, 2011

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

By /s/ Cathy L. Reece
Cathy L. Reece
Attorneys for ML Manager LLC
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Wendy A. Abrahams
4250 N. Vereda Rosada
Tucson, AZ 85750
wendyabrahams@comcast.net

Robert L. Barnes, Jr.
4040 E. Camelback Rd., Ste. 200
Phoenix AZ 85750
Barnes0823@aol.com

SL Affiliated, L.L.C.
c/o John W. Bozzo
2944 N. 44th Street, Ste. 250
Phoenix AZ 85018
jbozzo@naihorizon.com

Yval Caine and Mirit Caine
16211 N. Scottsdale Rd., Ste. A6A
#606
Scottsdale, AZ 85254
ycaine@bezeqint.net

Mary Julia Dockery
PO Box 1045
Yarnell, AZ 85362
dockeryis@aol.com

Robert M. Facciola, Trustee of the
Robert Maurice Facciola Trust
5060 N. 40th Street
Phoenix, AZ 85018
bfacciola@hughes.net
walter@oxfordpartners.net
Cassandra@oxfordpartners.net

Harvey Golden and Merylee Golden
115 Via Capri
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418
zncu@aol.com

Merylee Golden, Trustee of the
Merylee Golden Family Trust
115 Via Capri
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33418
merylee@aol.com

Delery Guillory and Kathy Guillory
11058 E. Tamarisk Way
Scottsdale, AZ 85262
delcajunman@aol.com

Delery Guillory
11058 E. Tamarisk Way
Scottsdale, AZ 85262
delcajunman@aol.com

William L. Hawkins Family L.L.P.
c/o William L. Hawkins
An Arizona Liability Partnership
7317 E. Greenway Rd.
Scottsdale, AZ 85260
Scott@pentadholdings.com
Bill@pentadholdings.com

AJ Chandler 25 Acres, L.L.C.
c/o William L. Hawkins
An Arizona Liability Partnership
7317 E. Greenway Rd.
Scottsdale, AZ 85260
madison@pentadholdings.com
Bill@pentadholdings.com

Queen Creek XVIII, L.L.C.
c/o William L. Hawkins
An Arizona Liability Partnership
7317 E. Greenway Rd.
Scottsdale, AZ 85260
madison@pentadholdings.com
Bill@pentadholdings.com

Leah L. Lewis, Trustee of the
Leah L. Lewis Trust
5060 N. 40th Street, Ste. 112
Phoenix, AZ 85018
lllaz@cox.net
walter@oxfordpartners.net
Cassandra@oxfordpartners.net
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Lynton R. Leslie and Rae D. Leslie,
Trustees of the Lynton R. Leslie and
Rae D. Leslie Revocable Trust
3866 E. Laurel Street
Mesa, AZ 85215
llelie@achen.com
lrleslie2@cox.net

WCL852606 LLC
An Arizona Limited Liability Company
c/o William C. Lewis
6525 N. 26th Street
Phoenix, AZ 85016-8936
wclewis@cox.net
rixemail@cox.net

Leo P. Malone
4250 N. Vereda Rosada
Tucson, AZ 85750
wendyabrahams@comcast.net

Investor CLOUT, an Arizona
Partnership
c/o Linda F. Mayne
107 Cypress Avenue
Kentfield, CA 94904
mayneco@comcast.net

Linda A. Reeves, Trustee
of the Linda A. Reeves Trust
315 Carnation Avenue
Corona Del Mar, CA 92625
newjerseylh@aol.com

Morley Rosenfield, Trustee
of The Morley Rosenfield, M.D., P.C.
Restated Profit Sharing Plan
3039 E. Marshall Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85016
Mrosenfield1@cox.net

Michael L. Rosenfield and Sigrid K.
Rosenfield
633 W. 5th Street, 47th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071
mrosenfield@barwol.com
sigridann28@yahoo.com

Robert G. Roden, Trustee of the
Robert G. Roden Living Trust
9036 N. 125th Place
Scottsdale, AZ 85259
Roden911@msn.com

Verma Kataria Mortgage Investment
L.L.C.
An Arizona Limited Liability Company
c/o Kuldip Verma
3001 W. Indian School Rd., Ste 140
Phoenix, AZ 85017
kamisub@hotmail.com

Robert C. Maysey
Matthew J. Pierce
Warner Angle Hallam Jackson &
Formanek PLC
3550 North Central Ave., Ste. 1500
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2188
Attorneys for Super 8 Motel of
Clear Lake, Inc. and Kevin Daney
rmaysey@warnerangle.com
mpierce@warnerangle.com
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